December 2, 2022

Effective January 1, 2023 Parent fee reductions will continue as part of Nova Scotia's commitment towards \$10.00 per day child care.

Bridgewater Day Care Centre Schedule of Fees and Charges

Daily Rates

Child's Age	Set	Schedule
Infant (0-17 Months)	\$10.50	\$15.25
Toddler (18-35 Months)	\$15.25	\$20.00
Preschooler (36 Months and older) Part Day (under 5 hours)	\$18.00	\$21.00
Preschooler (36 Months and older) Full Day (over 5 hours)	\$15.25	\$20.00
School Age Full Day	\$23.50	\$28.25
School Age Before School and After School / Part Days	\$16.50	\$19.50
School Age After School	\$8.00	\$11.00
School Age Before School	\$7.25	\$8.25

Subsidy rates will vary depending on family size and income. Daily rate is determined by the Department of Education and Early Childhood Development. Please contact the Day Care office for more information.

School Age Program - Embedded days will be billed at the part day rate for families normally billed at the afterschool rate; and full day rate for families normally billed for before and afterschool.

- Early Dismissal days will be billed at the full day rate for all families

Late Fees

The Centre closes at 5:30pm, after that parents which have not picked up their child are subject to late fees as follows;

 1^{st} & 2^{nd} offense \$20.00 every 15 minutes 3^{rd} offense \$30.00 every 15 minutes 4^{th} offense \$50.00 every 15 minutes 5^{th} + offense \$100.00 every 15 minutes

E-transfer Payments

Electronic funds transfer is the preferred means of payment. Day Care's email address is **bwaterdaycare@ns.sympatico.ca**